Set-Aside Restricted Balance, June 30, 2010 0$   (776,530)$
Current Year Set-Aside Requirement 324,227 324,227
Contributions in Excess of the Current Fiscal Year Set-Aside Requirement 0 0
Current Year Qualifying Expenditures 0 (123,239)
Excess Qualified Expenditures From Prior Years 0 0
Current Year Offset (641,011) 0
Waiver Granted by the Department of Education 0 0
Prior Year Offset From Bond Proceeds 0 0

Total (316,784)$   (575,542)$

Balance Carried Forward to Fiscal Year 2012 0$   0$

Set-Aside Restricted Balance June 30, 2012 0$   0$

Streetsboro City School District
Notes to the Basic Financial Statements

For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2011

 45

Note 18 – Restatement of Fund Balances and Net Assets

A. Budgetary Fund Balances

Fund balances have been restated at July 1, 2010, to account for the reclassification of funds due to
implementation of GASB 54.  The adjustments had the following effect on cash basis fund balances as
previously reported:

Other
Bond Permanent Governmental

General Retirement Improvements Funds Total
Restricted for:

Debt Service 0$   338,328$   0$   0$   338,328$
Capital Outlay 0 0 913,417 0 913,417
Other Purposes:

District Managed Student Activities 0 0 0 110,265 110,265
Other Funds 0 0 0 34,415 34,415

Total Restricted 0 338,328 913,417 144,680 1,396,425

Committed:
Underground Storage Tank 11,000 0 0 0 11,000
Other Purpose 9,873 0 0 0 9,873

20,873 0 0 0 20,873

Assigned for:
Encumbrances 106,566 0 0 0 106,566
Public School Support 71,169 0 0 0 71,169

Total Assigned 177,735 0 0 0 177,735

Unassigned 1,317,312 0 0 (152,901) 1,164,411

Total Fund Balance (Deficit) 1,515,920$  338,328$   913,417$   (8,221)$   2,759,444$

General
Fund

Beginning fund balances, June 30, 2010 575,203$
Adjustments:

Fund reclassification (9,384)
Beginning fund balances, July 1, 2010 565,819$

Streetsboro City School District
Notes to the Basic Financial Statements

For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2011

 46

B. Modified Accrual Fund Balances

Fund balances have been restated at July 1, 2010, to account for the reclassification of funds due to
implementation of GASB 54 and permanent improvement fund reclassed as a major fund in 2011.  The
adjustments had the following effect on governmental modified fund balances as previously reported: